	Attorney Docket No. 225/5111				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 08-13	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commission					
TO the honorable commission	Please record the attached 38372				
1. Name of conveying party(res):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Hans-Dieter FUTSCHIK	Name: DaimlerChrysler AG				
2. Norbert WEBER O/A					
3. Walter NUBER	Street Address: Epplestrasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, GERMANY				
18 (17.1) AUG 07 MOR SE	obacogare, oblighti				
3. Nature of Conveyance: WARK OFFICE					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other:					
Execution Date: 1. April 23, 2002 2. April 24, 2002 3. April 29, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):				
If this document is being filed together:	with a new application, the execution date of				
the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/135,831	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any				
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.	underpayment in connection with this				
P.O. Box 14300	Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323				
Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	Authorized to be charged to Deposit				
	Account				
	8. Deposit Account No.				
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE				
) Girmahung					
	aregoing information is true and correct and any				
	oregoing information is true and correct and any document.				
Muld D Eventer	August 7, 2002				
Donald D. Evenson Reg. No. 26,160	Date				
	R SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2				
	USE THIS SPACE				
	tach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with requi: Commissioner of	14000				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Washing	LOII, D.O. 2020-				
13/2002 TBT071 00000016 10135831					
13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000016 10135831					

08/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000016 10135831 01 FC:581 40

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013174 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

DaimlerChrysler AG Epplestrasse 225 70567 Stuttgart **GERMANY**

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

MOTO	R VEHICLE L	AMP UNIT AND	METHOD OF MAK	ING THE L	AMP UNIT
as set forth in hi	s United States Pat	ent Application (check	one):		
<u>X</u>	executed concurred was filed as PCT in Serial No, filed	nternational applicatio	n Number	on	
and all Letters I and all reissues of assigns to the fu	Patent of the United or extensions thereodll end of the term of	d States which may iss of, to be held and enjoy r terms for which any :	any and all divisions or co sue on any such application red by said ASSIGNEE, it and all such Letters pater and this Assignment not b	on or for said inv s successors, lega at may be grante	vention, including any
Each of the undeall such Letters	ersigned hereby autoatent to said ASSI	thorizes and requests GNEE, its successors of	the Commissioner of Pate or assigns in accordance h	ents and Tradem erewith;	arks to issue any and
	sold and assigned		e has the full and unence executed and will not exe		
representatives of execute and deliving deemed necessary invention, to said be granted there said ASSIGNEE, United States for	or assigns all informover any papers, mainly or desirable by some	nation known to him r ke all rightful oaths, to aid ASSIGNEE, its su ling divisions and cont uding reissues or exter al representatives or a	he will communicate to selating to said invention estify in any legal proceed ccessors, legal representationations thereof and to assigns in said ASSIGNEE ssigns in obtaining, reissu	or patent applications and performatives or assigns any and all Letter, its successors, uing or enforcing	ation and that he will mall other lawful acts to perfect title to said ers Patent which may or assigns or to assist Letters Patent of the
incont in this As	cionment any furth	nts the firm of CROW ner identification which or recordation of this A	TELL & MORING, L.L.P n may be necessary or dea Assignment.	., or any partner sirable to comply	with the rules of the
Inventor one: Citizen of:	002	Hans-Dieter FUTS Federal Republic of (signature)	Germany are of Ist inventor)		ature of witness)
Inventor two: Citizen of:	CC7	Norbert WEBER Federal Republic of (signate	Germany ure of 2 nd inventor)		Hew (4)
Inventor three Citizen of: 29.04.2	-	Walter NUBER Federal Republic of (signate	Germany Sure of 3 rd inventor)		la Toles mature of witness)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 08/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013174 FRAME: 0209